October 2008   Rev 6.01 1/28
1
M36W0Rx0x0UL4
32- or 64-Mbit (mux I/O, multiple bank, burst) flash
memory, 16- or 32-Mbit PSRAM, 1.8 V supply MCP
Features
Multichip package
– 1 die of 32 Mbit (2 Mbit x 16) or 64 Mbit

“1”. For further information on any aspect of this device, please contact your nearest
Numonyx sales office.
Table 10. Ordering information scheme
Example: M36 W 0 R 5 0 4 0 U 4 ZS F
Device type
M36 = multichip package (flash + RAM)
Flash 1 architecture
W = multiple bank, burst mode
Flash 2 architecture
0 = no die
Operating voltage
R = VDD = VDDQ = 1.7 V to 1.95 V
Flash 1 density
5 = 32 Mbit
6 = 64 Mbit
Flash 2 density
0 = no die
RAM 1 density
4 = 16 Mbit
5 = 32 Mbit
RAM 2 density
0 = no die
Parameter block location
U = top block flash
L = bottom block flash
Product version
4 = 65 nm flash technology, 70 ns speed class;
RAM, 70 ns speed mux I/O
Package
ZS = stacked TFBGA56 8 x 6 mm - 10 x 6 active ball array, 0.50 mm pitch
ZAM = stacked TFBGA88 8 � 10 mm - 8 � 10 active ball array, 0.8 mm pitch
Packing option
E = ECOPACK® package, standard packing
F = ECOPACK® package, tape and reel packing
Revision history M36W0Rx0x0UL4
28/28
8 Revision history
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
24-Oct-2007 1 Initial release.
30-Oct-2007 2 Modified the device codes on page 1.
26-Mar-2008 3
Added the M36W0R5040U4 and M36W0R5040L4 root part numbers
and all their associated data throughout this document. Applied
Numonxy branding.
29-Apr-2008 4
Replaced the M69KM048AB with M69KM048A everywhere in the
document. Corrected the product version in Table 10: Ordering
information scheme.
20-May-2008 5
Changed the maximum flash frequency from 86 MHz to 66 MHz on
page 1.
17-Jul-2008 6
Changed the ambient operating temperature from -25 to -30 in
Table 5: Absolute maximum ratings and Table 6: Operating and AC
measurement conditions.
29-Sep-2008 7
Change from T=-30°C to T=-40°C for Flash.
Insert Voltage range for pSRAM on Table6
Remove "multilevel"
Modified Table 8: TFBGA56 8 × 6 x 1.2 mm, 10 x 6 ball array -
0.5 mm pitch, package data to reflect updated dimensions.
M36W0Rx0x0UL4
 29/29